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Datum: 24.1.2016 Obtížnost: A 

Lestkovský okruh 13.kolo 
Dospělí: 21 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Požár Borek 2000 J Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1:35:22 950 TR 
2 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 AFK Chomutov 1:35:42 882  
3 Doležal Ladislav 1977 MA Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1:36:38 864  
4 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA AK Bílina  1:36:49 846  
5 Šlapák Zdeněk 1971 V1 Team Bike Perštejn 1:37:12 828  
6 Alferi Jiří 1980 MA Kadaň  1:38:44 810  
7 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 Sweep Sport 1:39:41 795  
8 Rytych Martin 1976 V1 Empty legs cc 1:41:03 780  
9 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:41:47 765  
10 Jiřík Martin 1979 MA Ostrov  1:43:15 750  
11 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V1 DNT Kadaň 1:43:55 735  
12 Krátký Luboš 1977 MA Sweep Sport 1:45:42 720  
13 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 V1 Sokol Spořice 1:47:56 708  
14 Klaus Pavel 1983 MA Běžci Chomutov 1:48:46 696  
15 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 Březno  1:48:57 684  
16 Ryzák Pavel 1977 MA TJ VTŽ Chomutov 1:49:30 672  
17 Janda Jan 1998 J VS Kadaň  1:50:06 660  
18 Karas Karel 1966 V2 Loučná 956 1:50:35 648  
19 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA TJ Klášterec 1:50:55 636  
20 Urban Miroslav 1969 V1 BK Žatec  1:52:10 624  
21 Adamec Petr 1965 V2 Sweep Sport 1:53:18 612  
22 Smrž Ladislav 1985 MA Běžci Chomutov 1:53:30 600  
23 Lubinová Romana 1969 ŽV LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1:53:51 591  
24 Kujíček Michal 1979 MA BK Spořice  1:54:25 582  
25 Farda Petr 1973 V1 Spona Teplice 1:55:04 573  
26 Korbášová Eliška 1996 ŽA BK Žatec  1:55:30 614 TR 
27 Paroubek Jan 1998 J TJ Klášterec 1:55:36 555  
28 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 MA Kadaň  1:55:56 546  
29 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 MA Team Bike Perštejn 1:56:07 537  
30 Matula Štěpán 1970 V1 Olympia Kladno 1:56:40 528  
31 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 V1 Prunéřov  1:57:10 519  
32 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 ProCorde Chomutov 1:57:15 510  
33 Holý Václav 1978 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:57:29 501  
34 Čvančara Pavel 1971 V1 Plzeň  1:57:32 492  
35 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 Běžci Chomutov  1:58:04 483  
36 Škréta Václav 1981 MA Kadaň  1:58:37 474  
37 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 ŽV BK Žatec  1:58:46 465  
38 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 Pivošlap Litvínov 1:58:55 456  
39 Brabec Petr 1970 V1 Chomutov  2:00:52 447  
40 Pletichová Kateřina 1976 ŽV Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2:01:30 438  
41 Molcar Miroslav 1964 V2 BK Běkodo Teplice 2:01:35 429  
42 Kantová Olga 1979 ŽV Spona Teplice 2:02:51 420  
43 Majer Pavel 1976 V1 Spona Teplice 2:02:54 414  
44 Krůdl Jiří 1978 MA Witte Bike Team 2:02:58 408  
45 Košťál Jan 1972 V1 BK Žatec  2:04:08 402  
46 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 2:04:25 396  
47 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 SKMP Kadaň 2:05:32 390  
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48 Ševčíková Dita 1973 ŽV TJ Klášterec 2:05:49 384  
49 Bulecová Petra 1975 ŽV Žatec  2:05:58 378  
50 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2:06:46 372  
51 Marek Jiří 1981 MA Spona Teplice 2:06:47 366  
52 Jantač David 1976 V1 Jirkov  2:07:05 360  
53 Runt Lukáš 2001 Žci Nevix Kadaň 2:07:15 404 TR 
54 Urban Filip 1998 J BK Žatec  2:08:02 348  
55 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2:09:57 342  
56 Kořán Petr 1983 MA Žatec  2:11:37 336  
57 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2:12:35 330  
58 Hahn Hana 1980 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 2:13:00 324  
59 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV VS Kadaň  2:13:14 318  
60 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 V3 Westrmaier Kolová 2:13:20 312  
61 Kvasňa Michal 1979 MA Horní Krupka 2:13:37 306  
62 Klausová Martina 1985 ŽA Běžci Chomutov 2:14:43 300  
63 Patroch Pavel 1971 V1 Běžci Chomutov 2:15:33 294  
64 Voltr Jaroslav 1991 MA VS Kadaň  2:16:25 288  
65 Kouba Radek 1976 V1 Žatec  2:17:08 282  
66 Březina Vlastimil 1967 V1 VS Kadaň  2:17:21 276  
67 Kulmon Petr 1965 V2 Běžecká škola Karlovy Vary 2:17:30 270  
68 Stránský Tomáš 1991 MA Nevix Kadaň 2:17:57 264  
69 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV Most  2:17:58 258  
70 Molcarová Jana 1973 ŽV BK Běkodo Teplice 2:18:47 252  
71 Fusková Jana 1988 ŽA Kadaň  2:21:54 246  
72 Lang Tomáš 1973 V1 Karlovy Vary 2:24:20 240  
73 Ouzká Petra 1981 ŽV Jirkov  2:27:50 234  
74 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V1 SKMP Kadaň 2:27:53 231  
75 Wittmann Stanislav 1986 MA SKMP Kadaň 2:28:03 228  
76 Kopica Jiří 1978 MA Kadaň  2:29:04 225  
77 Adamec Petr ml. 1987 MA Žatec  2:29:11 222  
78 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 Perštejn  2:31:48 219  
79 Muška Lubomír 1964 V2 Kolovraty  2:31:58 216  
80 Haba Radek 1982 MA Kadaň  2:34:01 213  
81 Runtová Lenka 1975 ŽV Březno  2:36:24 210  
82 Linhartová Jaroslava 1980 ŽV Klášterec  2:39:21 207  
83 Sukovič Richard 1994 MA Kadaň  2:41:25 204  
84 Urbanová Iva 1969 ŽV BK Žatec  2:42:02 201  
85 Pešička Pavel 1973 V1 Kadaň  2:43:10 198  
86 Hanzálková Markéta 1979 ŽV Nová Role  2:44:36 195  
87 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV TJ Klášterec 2:45:51 192  
88 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 Žci TJ Klášterec 2:47:52 189  
89 Paroubková Monika 1970 ŽV TJ Klášterec 2:48:50 186  
90 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Jky Atletika Kadaň 2:55:40 183  
91 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Jky Atletika Kadaň 2:55:44 230 TR 
92 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV Klášterec  2:55:51 177  
93 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Jky Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3:00:26 174  
 
 Mladší žactvo: 2,05  km Obtížnost: C 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Žcm Jirkov  0:09:35 40 
2 Molcar Jan 2004 Žcm BK Běkodo Teplice 0:10:19 36 
3 Langerová Anna 2005 Žkm Horokroužek Kadaň 0:10:39 32 
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4 Selinger Filip 2003 Žcm Kadaň  0:10:52 29 
5 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Žkm Atletika Kadaň 0:11:11 26 
6 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Žcm Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:11:15 23 
7 Runtová Hanka 2004 Žkm TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:11:24 20 
8 Krupová Klaudie 2006 Žkm Litvínov  0:13:39 18 
9 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žkm Kadaň  0:13:49 16 
10 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Žkm Jirkov  0:14:23 14 
11 Ježek Adam 2007 Žcm TJ Klášterec 0:16:33 12 
MB Dvořáková Marie 2002 Jky TJ Klášterec 0:10:24 0 
 

Pořadí po třináctém kole 14. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 AK Bílina  12 7438 
2 Sýkora Martin 1978 Kadaň   11 6360 
3 Ryzák Pavel 1977 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  13 6356 
4 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   11 5908 
5 Kubelka Jan 1988 TJ Klášterec  13 5854 
6 Čanda Ludvík 1979 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 4789 
7 Kujíček Michal 1979 BK Spořice  13 4252 
8 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 11 4083 
9 Klaus Pavel 1983 Běžci Chomutov  13 4063 
10 Krátký Luboš 1977 Sweep Sport  8 3873 
11 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 Kadaň   13 3524 
12 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 Team Bike Perštejn 10 3381 
13 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   10 3299 
14 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 5 2612 
15 Neuman Jan 1989 Kadaň   6 2411 
16 Smrž Ladislav 1985 Běžci Chomutov  7 2375 
17 Mrkáček Stanislav 1982 Spoříce  8 2317 
18 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Bílina  3 2016 
19 Hýna Daniel 1995 AK Most  3 1932 
20 Voltr Jaroslav 1991 VS Kadaň  9 1870 
21 Sukovič Richard 1994 Kadaň   11 1856 
22 Babák Josef 1992 Žatec   5 1746 
23 Kořán Petr 1983 Žatec   5 1716 
24 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1659 
25 Gaisl Luboš 1985 Eleven run team  2 1600 
26 Novák Petr 1992 Chomutov  7 1593 
27 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  5 1580 
28 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   6 1554 
29 Janda Martin  1990 VS Kadaň  4 1486 
30 Šmíd David 1994 Biatlon Kadaň  5 1422 
31 Haba Radek 1982 Kadaň   10 1358 
32 Škrába Petr 1979 CYROTO TEAM  5 1346 
33 Procházka Jiří 1980 Karlovy Vary  5 1224 
34 Razakowski Martin 1977 Kadaň   3 1208 
35 Stránský Ondřej 1990 TJ Slávie Karlovy Vary 3 1205 
36 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 Krušnoman Litvínov 2 1164 
37 Kouba Daniel 1989 Klášterec  3 1125 
38 Waltera Vladimír 1981 Team Bike Perštejn 4 1098 
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39 Blafka Adam 1987 Žatec   4 1078 
40 Šimána Kryštof 1996 Kanoistika Chomutov 6 1008 
41 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   6 999 
42 Dundek Jan 1987 Žatec   7 975 
43 Černý Pavel 1981 Kadaň   4 930 
44 Stütz Jan 1990 HS Měděnec  2 848 
45 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 846 
46 Pavliš Miroslav 1992 Karlovy Vary  3 810 
47 Česal Martin 1988 AK Litvínov  1 810 
48 Přinda Lukáš 1980 TJ Packa Praha  1 780 
49 Bauer David 1986 Tišnov   6 760 
50 Jiřík Martin 1979 Ostrov   1 750 
51 Zbuzek Michal 1985 Sweep Sport  1 708 
52 Adamec Petr ml. 1987 Žatec   6 696 
53 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   7 672 
54 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Nevix Kadaň  2 648 
55 Kopica Josef 1992 SKMP Kadaň  2 638 
56 Matyuš Daniel 1992 SKMP Kadaň  1 540 
57 Maceška Otakar 1981 Inteplast  1 530 
58 Křivda Filip 1979 Kadaň   3 529 
59 Mács Daniel 1988 CK Floratex Chomutov 1 519 
60 Jonáš Jan 1988 Spořice  2 480 
61 Neprášek Martin 1987 Kadaň   1 414 
62 Krůdl Jiří 1978 Witte Bike Team  1 408 
63 Král Jakub 1986 Kadaň   2 368 
64 Marek Jiří 1981 Spona Teplice  1 366 
65 Říčan Jan 1979 Žatec   1 346 
66 Hasil Vladimír 1991 Žatec   2 332 
67 Kvasňa Michal 1979 Horní Krupka  1 306 
68 Motlík Ondřej 1980 SOHV Abertamy  1 252 
69 Horecký Michal 1992 Žatec   2 252 
70 Wittmann Stanislav 1986 SKMP Kadaň  1 228 
71 Škota Jan 1980 Chomutov  2 226 
72 Dolejš Vilém 1979 Chomutov  2 214 
73 Kärner Dominik 1996 AK Most  1 212 
74 Voltr Tomáš 1992 VS Kadaň  1 197 
75 Otáhal Jakub 1977 TJ Sokol Šestajovice 1 195 
76 Dvorský Petr 1978 Holýšov  1 188 
77 Cap Stanislav 1977 Klášterec  2 162 
78 Voltr Petr 1994 VS Kadaň  1 159 
79 Danko Matěj 1991 VS Kadaň  1 156 
80 Borecký Jan 1980 Kadaň   1 138 
81 Zimmerman Pavel 1979 Most   1 134 
82 Seifert Radim 1977 Most   1 118 
83 Blail Ondřej 1978 TJ Slávie Chomutov 1 112 
84 Jaššo Jakub 1992 Žatec   1 98 
85 Fučík Michal 1989 VS Kadaň  1 92 
86 Svoboda Petr 1979 Žatec   1 88 
87 Piwko Václav 1987 Žatec   1 84 
88 Strnad Milan 1979 Klášterec  1 82 
89 Sklenička Tomáš 1990 VS Kadaň  1 63 
90 Záhrobský Lukáš 1996 SYMBIO Karlovy Vary 1 44 



 

5 

 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 6676 
2 Šlapák Zdeněk 1971 Team Bike Perštejn 12 6655 
3 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 AFK Chomutov  12 6397 
4 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 Sokol Spořice  13 6244 
5 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  13 5000 
6 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 8 4972 
7 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   13 4704 
8 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 3909 
9 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  8 3836 
10 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 Prunéřov  10 3775 
11 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  13 3585 
12 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  6 3355 
13 Sojka Jiří 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 3306 
14 Košťál Jan 1972 BK Žatec  11 2986 
15 Rytych Martin 1976 Empty legs cc  5 2812 
16 Řehák Miroslav 1971 VS Kadaň  6 2791 
17 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Chomutov  8 2743 
18 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  13 2626 
19 Brabec Petr 1970 Chomutov  11 2364 
20 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  10 2049 
21 Urban Miroslav 1969 BK Žatec  5 2023 
22 Pešička Pavel 1973 Kadaň   13 2016 
23 Tudor Daniel 1973 SKMP Kadaň  9 1854 
24 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  3 1791 
25 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  10 1496 
26 Kouba Radek 1976 Žatec   8 1329 
27 Hrbek Luděk 1967 Kanoistika Chomutov 2 1126 
28 Matula Štěpán 1970 Olympia Kladno  2 948 
29 Patroch Pavel 1971 Běžci Chomutov  5 931 
30 Malecha Jan 1967 ProCorde Chomutov 7 928 
31 Beránek Aleš 1975 Kadaň   2 919 
32 Čepek Robert 1968 PSK Olymp Praha  2 852 
33 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 750 
34 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 Krušnoman Litvínov 1 582 
35 Farda Petr 1973 Spona Teplice  1 573 
36 Rauer Robert 1972 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 573 
37 Ševčík Martin 1968 Žatec   3 543 
38 Čvančara Pavel 1971 Plzeň   1 492 
39 Hruška Jan 1976 Sweep Sport  1 490 
40 Brožek František 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 465 
41 Majer Pavel 1976 Spona Teplice  1 414 
42 Jantač David 1976 Jirkov   1 360 
43 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 Klášterec  2 336 
44 Lang Tomáš 1973 Karlovy Vary  1 240 
45 Holton Aubrey 1971 Trifactri Johannesburg 1 222 
46 Eisenhammer Jiří 1974 Chomutov  1 198 
47 Beck Pavel 1975 Jirkov   1 188 
48 Prokeš Petr 1969 Sweep Sport  1 182 
49 Kočíb Pavel 1975 Most   1 176 
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50 Škrába Martin 1973 Plzeň   1 156 
51 Havlíček Michal 1971 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 142 
52 Malina Jiří 1972 Chomutov  2 110 
53 Záhrobský Martin 1967 Karlovy Vary  1 66 
54 Sopoušek Miroslav 1973 Most   1 60 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 ProCorde Chomutov 11 4882 
2 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 11 3020 
3 Adamec Petr 1965 Sweep Sport  9 2968 
4 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  7 1634 
5 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  6 1463 
6 Karas Karel 1966 Loučná 956  1 648 
7 Muška Lubomír 1964 Kolovraty  2 375 
8 Kulmon Petr 1965 Běžecká škola Karlovy Vary 1 270 
9 Baumrt Tomáš 1963 TJ Slávie Chomutov 2 121 
10 Adamečko Ladislav 1963 Kadaň   1 96 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 3026 
2 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Westrmaier Kolová 10 2238 
3 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  3 1222 
4 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  8 1109 
5 Kubát Karel 1956 Most   3 314 
6 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  3 300 
7 Anděl Miroslav 1942 DNT Kadaň  3 235 
8 Motlík Pavel 1949 SOHV Abertamy  1 186 
9 Dušek Ladislav 1951 HS Měděnec  1 148 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Korbášová Eliška 1996 BK Žatec  5 2222 
2 Klausová Martina 1985 Běžci Chomutov  12 2021 
3 Fusková Jana 1988 Kadaň   13 1998 
4 Svobodová Lucie 1996 AK Most  3 1824 
5 Prokopová Eliška 1994 Žatec   12 1305 
6 Herkommerová Dana 1992 VS Kadaň  8 1033 
7 Bráborcová Michaela 1986 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 576 
8 Malická Kateřina 1995 TJ Klášterec  4 498 
9 Pasevová Lucie 1991 SKMP Kadaň  1 328 
10 Kratochvílová Viola 1985 Dvůr Králové  1 216 
11 Hrbková Vanda 1992 Kanoistika Chomutov 1 177 
12 Mrkáčková Jana 1983 BK Spořice  3 176 
13 Bartoňová Štěpánka 1991 Jezdecký klub Salome Kaceřov 1 132 
14 Wicherová Nikola 1991 Kadaň   2 110 
15 Trčálková Eva 1993 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 77 
16 Kupková Andrea 1984 Klášterec  1 72 
17 Habová Šárka 1986 Kadaň   1 0 
18 Kamenská Adéla 1991 Jezdecký klub Salome Kaceřov 1 0 
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Ženy veteránky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Pletichová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 3917 
2 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 13 3214 
3 Ševčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  11 2762 
4 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   7 2304 
5 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  6 2277 
6 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   12 2244 
7 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  13 2142 
8 Lubinová Romana 1969 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 4 2007 
9 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   10 1890 
10 Linhartová Jaroslava 1980 Klášterec  13 1850 
11 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 10 1778 
12 Runtová Lenka 1975 Březno  13 1711 
13 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  13 1540 
14 Paroubková Monika 1970 TJ Klášterec  11 1373 
15 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Klášterec  10 1264 
16 Hahn Hana 1980 Běžci Chomutov  5 1102 
17 Stehlíková Martina 1977 SOHV Abertamy  1 573 
18 Kantová Olga 1979 Spona Teplice  1 420 
19 Žatecká Marcela 1971 Žatec   3 382 
20 Urbanová Iva 1969 BK Žatec  3 343 
21 Štejnarová Radka 1975 Horokroužek Kadaň 3 334 
22 Zelenková Lucie 1974 Trifactri Johannesburg 1 312 
23 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 AK Litvínov  1 228 
24 Molcarová Václava 1969 Jezdecký klub Salome Kaceřov 1 200 
25 Hanzálková Markéta 1979 Nová Role  1 195 
26 Šplinarová Jana 1964 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1 183 
27 Babáčková Michaela 1979 Klášterec  1 153 
28 Cibochová Kristina 1981 Chomutov  2 150 
29 Malinová Miroslava 1975 Chomutov  2 110 
30 Svobodová Eva 1972 Žatec   1 78 
31 Havlůjová Marcela 1975 Most   1 58 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Paroubek Jan 1998 TJ Klášterec  13 5905 
2 Požár Borek 2000 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 9 5892 
3 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  12 5062 
4 Červenka Marcel 2000 TJ Klášterec  11 4625 
5 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  11 3159 
6 Šimána Filip 1998 Karate klub Kadaň 8 2761 
7 Chloupek Ondřej 1999 TJ Klášterec  4 2449 
8 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 AK Žatec  7 2055 
9 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  9 1865 
10 Záděra Dominik 1999 Litvínov  11 1804 
11 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  8 1732 
12 Urban Filip 1998 BK Žatec  4 1424 
13 Tyrpekl Karel 1997 PROFI sport Cheb  1 735 
14 Žatecký Václav 1997 Žatec   4 718 
15 Černohorský Dominik 2000 Litvínov  4 692 
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16 Pospíšil Jan 2000 AK Žatec  1 448 
17 Marušinec Daniel 2000 VS Kadaň  2 306 
18 Bíža Dominik 1998 TJ Klášterec  1 142 
19 Kouba Radek 2000 Žatec   1 116 
20 Kaška Matěj 2000 Kadaň   1 0 
21 Štiblický David 2000 Atletika Kadaň  1 0 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  9 2464 
2 Grundová Kristýna 2000 TJ Klášterec  12 2172 
3 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Atletika Kadaň  13 1696 
4 Dvořáková Marie 2002 TJ Klášterec  13 1585 
5 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 1446 
6 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Atletika Kadaň  13 1343 
7 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  5 947 
8 Brožková Eliška 1999 TJ Klášterec  6 807 
9 Medková Veronika 2002 TJ Klášterec  2 288 
10 Řičanová Anna 2001 TJ Klášterec  4 264 
11 Nohejlová Petra 2000 PROFI sport Cheb  1 0 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Runt Lukáš 2001 Nevix Kadaň  13 4346 
2 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 TJ Klášterec  10 2807 
3 Müller Roman 2001 VS Kadaň  12 2688 
4 Chloupek Jakub 2002 TJ Klášterec  3 724 
5 Jáč Filip 2002 Elna Počerady  1 400 
6 Rous Pavel 2003 Box klub Tonka   1 116 
7 Lendvorský Petr 2001 Atletika Kadaň  1 114 
8 Štěpánek Dominik 2002 Box klub Tonka   1 104 
9 Nachmüller Jan 2001 PROFI sport Cheb  1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Jirkov   12 986 
2 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 12 825 
3 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 703 
4 Selinger Filip 2003 Kadaň   12 598 
5 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Horokroužek Kadaň 5 363 
6 Vaněček Adam 2003 Horokroužek Kadaň 5 335 
7 Malecha Petr 2007 ProCorde Chomutov 6 228 
8 Linhart Charles 2006 Baník Osek  2 144 
9 Košťák Pavel 2003 Biatlon Kadaň  5 138 
10 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 Horokroužek Kadaň 4 129 
11 Zoaitter René 2004 PROFI sport Cheb  1 108 
12 Vajc Václav 2004 PROFI sport Cheb  1 96 
13 Goga David 2004 PROFI sport Cheb  1 87 
14 Jáč Tomáš 2007 Elna Počerady  1 64 
15 Ježek Adam 2007 TJ Klášterec  5 56 
16 Pešička Šimon 2003 Kadaň   1 52 



 

9 

17 Kopecký Petr 2003 Nevix Kadaň  1 32 
18 Čepek Martin 2007 Team Bono  1 29 
19 Šubrt Vilém 2005 PROFI sport Cheb  1 27 
20 Kotrch Matouš 2008 Blížejov  1 18 

 
Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Atletika Kadaň  13 593 
2 Runtová Hanka 2004 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  13 499 
3 Krupová Klaudie 2006 Litvínov  13 326 
4 Zahrádková Eliška 2003 AK Most  3 300 
5 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   11 291 
6 Langerová Anna 2005 Horokroužek Kadaň 4 284 
7 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Jirkov   12 256 
8 Řeháková Gabriela 2003 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 3 159 
9 Kneblová Kateřina 2004 AK Most  1 26 
10 Malantuková Lucie 2004 PROFI sport Cheb  1 21 
11 Gogová Kristýna 2006 PROFI sport Cheb  1 18 
12 Řeháková Mirka 2006 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1 18 
13 Hocelíková Uršula 2006 Litvínov  1 14 
14 Pelcová Veronika 2005 Chomutov  1 6 
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Sourozenci: 
1 Kujíčkové 10496 
2 Červenka-Kubelka 10479 
3 Runtové 9704 
4 Jandové 6548 
5 Klaus-Ouzká 6307 
6 Šmátralové 5024 
7 Runtovi ml. 4845 
8 Müllerové 4420 
9 Šimánové 3769 
10 Ševčíkovy 3411 
11 Chloupkové 3173 
12 Šimůnkovy 2290 
13 Zelenkovi 2150 
14 Škrábové 1502 
15 Habovi 1358 
16 Ouzcí 1242 
17 Vaněčkové 698 
18 Jáčové 464 
19 Voltrové 356 
20 Gogovi 105 
 

Partneři: 
1 Ouzký-Ouzká 8641 
2 Paroubek-Grundová 8077 
3 Runt-Runtová 6711 
4 Klaus-Klausová 6084 
5 Fusková-Hlubiňák 5522 
6 Molcar-Molcarová 4798 
7 Březina-Březinová 4768 
8 Gaisl-Svobodová 3424 
9 Voltr-Herkommerová 2903 
10 Mrkáček-Mrkáčková 2493 
11 M.Urban-I.Urbanová 2366 
12 Dundek-Prokopová 2280 
13 Mács-Kratochvílová 735 
14 Malina-Malinová 220 
15 Svobodová-Svoboda 166 

 

Rodiny: 
1 Runtovi 11057 
2 Ouzkých 9627 
3 Zelenkovi 8826 
4 Jandovi 8011 
5 Březinovi 6348 
6 Ševčíkovi 6173 
7 Molcarovi 5623 
8 Šimánovi 5403 
9 Urbanovi 3790 
10 Motlík-Stehlíková 1011 
 


